

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: 04

PRODUCT NAME:	Jacobs Cream Crackers and Soft Cheese				
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	Jacobs crackers with a layer of soft cheese.				
INGREDIENT ORIGIN: (QUID)	Ingredient	Quantity %	Weight g	Supplier	Origin
	Soft Cheese	51.1%	16.7g	Valleyspire	UK
	Jacobs Crackers	48.9%	16g-Per two <u>crackers</u>	BWG Foods	Ireland
			32.7g		
INGREDIENTLIST AS PER LABEL	<p>Ingredients: Soft cheese: <i>Cheese</i>, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Milk, Water, Vegetable oil, Emulsifying Salts, Calcium Phosphate, Vitamins A,D and E. Jacobs cream cracker- Wheat Flour, Vegetable oil, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, and Yeasts. (Gluten. May contain, <i>Sesame seeds, milk, egg.</i>)</p> <p>Contains (Gluten and Milk).</p>				
ADDITIVES/PROCESSING AIDS	Ingredient	Name	E-Number	Function	
	Jacobs Cream Cracker	Sodium Bicarbonate	E500	Acid regulator, firming agent	
	Jacobs Cream Cracker	Yeast	E620-E640	Flavour Enhancer	
	Soft Cheese	Emulsifying Salt	E400-E499	Emulsifier	
	Soft Cheese	Calcium Phosphate	E341	Rising agent	
MICRO : END OF SHELF LIFE:	Test	Acceptable	Unit of Measurement		
	E-Coli	<10	cfu/gram		
	Staphlacocous Aureus	<20	cfu/gram		
	TVC	<1,000	cfu/gram		
	Listeria	Not Detected	cfu/gram		
	Salmonella	Not Detected	cfu/gram		
Enterobacteriaceae	10-100	cfu/gram			
STORAGE CONDITIONS:	<p>Rotate stock...FIFO (First In First Out)</p> <p>Cheese to be stored in cold storage at 0-5°C.</p> <p>Jacob Crackers to be stored in ambient conditions.</p>				
COOKING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS	<p>Ready to eat product</p> <p>Serve/consume before 'Use- by'</p>				
PRODUCT SHELF LIFE:	Consume within 'Use-by'				
TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS:	Refrigerated transport 0-5°C				
TYPE OF PACKAGING:	Plastic=Food grade material				
WEIGHT	Min weight product : 32.7g				

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	ALLERGEN	CONTAINS	USED ON THE SAME LINE (MAY CONTAIN)	
	Cereals containing gluten	YES (Wheat)		
	Milk and derivatives	YES		
	Egg and derivatives	NO		
	Soya and derivatives	NO		
	Sesame and derivatives	NO		
	Fish and derivatives	NO		
	Shellfish/ crustaceans and derivatives	NO		
	Molluscs and derivatives	NO		
	Lupin and derivatives	NO		
	Sulphur dioxide $\geq 10\text{mg/Kg}$	NO		
	Peanuts and derivatives	NO		
	Nuts and derivatives	NO		
	Mustard and derivatives	NO		
	Celery and derivatives	NO		
DIERTY INFORMATION	IS THE PRODUCT SUITABLE FOR:		Yes	NO
	Coeliacs			No
	Vegans			No
	Vegetarians		Yes	
	Organic			No
	Halal		Yes	
	Kosher			No
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	ANALYSIS	TARGET Per 100g	PER SERVING	
	Energy	1415KJ 339KCAL	463KJ 111KCAL	
	Fat	18g	5.9	
	of which saturates	11g	3.5	
	Carbohydrates	34g	11	
	of which sugars	3.1g	1	
	Fibre	1.8g	0.6	
	Protein	9.2g	3g	
Salt	1.5g	0.48g		
GMO	GMO free.			

Approved by: Kelly-Anne Scully

Position: Food Safety Officer

Date: 18/6/21